



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:

W.P.No.35647 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	27.09.2022	<u>H CJ & CVBRJ</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2022</u> This interlocutory application has been filed by the three applicants seeking impleadment as respondents No.6 to 8 in W.P.No.35647 of 2022. We have heard Mr. D.V.Sita Rama Murthy, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicants; Mr. M.Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondents 6 to 22; and Mr. G.Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondents No.3 to 5. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and going through the averments made in the interlocutory application, prayer made is allowed. Let applicants herein be added as respondents No.6 to 8 in W.P.No.35647 of 2022. Interlocutory application is accordingly disposed of. <u>W.P.No.35647 of 2022</u> Heard Mr. M.Surender Rao, learned Senior	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.



		Counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice. Mr. G.Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel appears for respondents No.3 to 5. Petitioners to serve respondents No.1 and 2 and thereafter file proof of service. Any promotion made to the post of Additional Assistant Engineer shall be subject to outcome of the writ petition. List on 25.11.2022. _____ HCJ _____ CVBRJ VS	
--	--	---	--