



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:

W.P.No.35647 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	05.06.2023	<u>HCJ & NTRJ</u> Notice in this case was issued on 27.09.2022 with an observation that any promotion made to the post of Additional Assistant Engineer would be subject to outcome of the writ petition. Though more than nine months have elapsed, counter affidavits have not been filed by the respondents. We grant four weeks time to the respondents to file counter affidavit. List again under the same caption on 11.07.2023. _____ HCJ _____ NTRJ VS	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.