



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NO. 35647 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.08.2024	<u>SP, J & RRN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Parties through their counsel. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that because of impugned Rules, the promotional chances of petitioner(s) have been adversely affected and therefore, matter may be heard at an early date. I.A.No.1 of 2023 in W.P.No.35647 of 2022 is filed for this purpose. The other side has no objection. For the aforesaid reason, this interlocutory application is allowed. List the writ petition for final hearing on 27.08.2024. _____ SP,J _____ RRN,J myk/tsr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.