



2024:TSHC:60156-DB

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NOS.34543 OF 2023 AND 35647 OF
2022
PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.11.2024	<u>SP, J & RRN,J</u> Sri G.Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 5 in WP.No.35647 of 2022. Sri D.V.Sitaram Murthy, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri M.Avinash Reddy, learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 8 in WP.No.35647 of 2022. Sri Zakir Ali Danish, learned Standing Counsel for TSNPDCL. Ms.V.Uma Devi, learned Standing Counsel for TRANSCO in both matters. The arguments were advanced by learned Senior Counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 8 and Sri G.Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel undertakes to file document dated 18.02.1999 during the course of the day by supplying a copy to the petitioner(s). As agreed, list on 06.11.2024 under the caption "part heard". _____ SP,J _____ RRN,J nvl/ns	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.