



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: W.P. Nos. 21525 of 2025; 34543 of 2023
and 35647 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	03.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. Goda Siva, learned Senior Counsel represents Ms. Goda Ramalakshmi, learned counsel for petitioners in W.P. No.21525 of 2025. M. Janardhana Rao, learned counsel appears for Ms. P. Anusha, learned counsel for petitioner in W.P. No.34543 of 2023. Mr. M. Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, learned counsel for petitioners in W.P. No.35647 of 2022. Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel represents Mrs. K. Udaya Sri, learned Standing Counsel for Transmission Corporation of Telangana Limited, for respondent No.2 in W.P. No.21525 of 2025 and respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.P. Nos.35647 of 2022 and 34543 of 2023, virtually.	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.



Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Mrs. M. Shalini, learned Government Pleader for Services-II and Energy appears for State. Mr. D.V. Sitharam Murthy, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. M. Avinash Reddy, learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 8 in W.P. No.21525 of 2025. Mr. A. Chandra Shaker, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana Northern Power Distribution Company Limited appears for respondent Nos.3 to 6 in W.P. No.34543 of 2023. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they will be relying upon the pleadings in W.P. No.35647 of 2022. After some preliminary submissions, learned Senior Counsel for petitioners in W.P. No.21525 of 2025 and for respondent No.2 in W.P. No.21525 of 2025 and respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.P. Nos.35647 of 2022 and 34543 of 2023 undertook to submit written submissions incorporating the provisions of the relevant acts and also decisions on which they rely upon to support their case.	



Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Let the written submissions be submitted by 20.02.2026. Let the matter appear on 26.02.2026. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> <i>kvni</i>	