



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: W.P. Nos. 21525 of 2025; 34543 of 2023
and 35647 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
07.	26.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. Goda Siva, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms. Goda Ramalakshmi, learned counsel appears for the petitioners in W.P. No.21525 of 2025. Mr. M.Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, learned counsel appears for the petitioners in W.P. No.35647 of 2022. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list the mattes on 16.03.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J KL	