



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.21525/2025; 35647/2022 and 34543/2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	16.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. Goda Siva, learned Senior Counsel appears for Ms. Goda Ramalakshmi, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P. No.21525 of 2025. Mr. M.Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.35647 of 2022. Mr. M. Janardhana Rao, learned counsel appears for Ms. P.Anusha, learned counsel for petitioner in W.P. No.34543 of 2023. Mr. G.Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mrs. K.Udaya Sri, learned Standing Counsel for Transmission Corporation of Telangana Limited, for respondents No.2 and 3 in W.P. No.21525 of 2025; respondent Nos.1 to 5 in W.P. No.35647 of 2022 and respondents No.1 and 2 in W.P.No.34543 of 2023 Mr. A. Chandra Shaker, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana Northern Power Distribution Company Limited appears for respondent Nos.3 to 6 in W.P. No.34543 of 2023. Mr. D.V. Sitharam Murthy, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. M. Avinash Reddy, learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 8 in W.P. No.21525 of 2025. Registry shall place on record, the detailed submissions stated to have been submitted by the learned Senior Counsel appearing for Transmission Corporation of Telangana Limited by the next date. List these matters on 23.03.2026. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u>	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur

LUR